

**WISE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY BASE BID
TACOMA SEWER SYSTEM PROJECT – PHASE I**

				Mendon Pipeline		McFall Excavating		King General Contractors	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Manhole - WT Frame & Cover, in-place/complete	ea.	20	\$3,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$96,000.00	\$3,479.88	\$69,597.60
2	Manhole - Vented WT Frame & Cover, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,916.56	\$11,833.12
3	Manhole - Vented WT Frame & Cover w/ Check Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,427.20	\$7,427.20
4	Drop Manhole - WT Frame & Cover, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,863.45	\$23,453.80
5	Drop Manhole - Vented WT Frame & Cover, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$6,025.00	\$6,025.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,353.00	\$9,353.00
6	Tie to Existing Manhole, in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$5,325.00
7	8-inch SDR-35 Gravity Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	4,100	\$65.00	\$266,500.00	\$71.00	\$291,100.00	\$95.75	\$392,575.00
8	8-inch DI Gravity Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	1,185	\$90.00	\$106,650.00	\$106.00	\$125,610.00	\$136.05	\$161,219.25
9	6-inch SDR-35 Gravity Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	384	\$55.00	\$21,120.00	\$25.00	\$9,600.00	\$65.50	\$25,152.00
10	6-inch DI Gravity Sewer, in-place/complete	lf	62	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$195.00	\$12,090.00
11	6-inch SDR-35 Sewer Mainline Connection, in place/complete	ea.	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00
12	6-inch DI Sewer Mainline Connection, in place/complete	ea.	2	\$7,450.00	\$14,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00
13	6-inch Cleanout, in-place/complete	ea.	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00
14	4-inch SDR-35 Sewer Connection, in place/complete	ea.	55	\$1,100.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$575.00	\$31,625.00
15	4-inch DI Sewer Connection, in place/complete	ea.	3	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$4,305.00
16	4-inch SDR-35 Sewer Line on Property, in place/complete	lf	3,480	\$25.00	\$87,000.00	\$18.00	\$62,640.00	\$22.52	\$78,369.60
17	4-inch Yard Cleanout, in-place/complete	ea.	44	\$450.00	\$19,800.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$288.00	\$12,672.00
18	TV 8-inch Gravity Inspection, in-place/complete	lf	5,285	\$4.00	\$21,140.00	\$2.50	\$13,212.50	\$23.10	\$122,083.50
19	Pump Out, Gravel Fill-in & Cave-in Septic Tanks, in-place/complete	ea.	47	\$1,875.00	\$88,125.00	\$1,800.00	\$84,600.00	\$1,899.00	\$89,253.00
20	Redirect House Plumbing, in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$865.00	\$2,595.00
21	Gray Water/Discharge Connections, in-place/complete	ea.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$875.83	\$8,758.30
22	20-inch Steel Casing – VDOT & Railroad Bore, in-place/complete	lf	435	\$575.00	\$250,125.00	\$650.00	\$282,750.00	\$497.00	\$216,195.00
24	Concrete Encasement - Utilities & Culverts, in-place/complete	lf	60	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
25	Concrete Encasement - Guest River, in-place/complete	lf	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$162.65	\$16,265.00
26	Relocate Existing Water Meters to Right-of-Way Line	ea.	10	\$820.00	\$8,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00
27	Rip-Rap - Class II Stream Bank Protection/Stabilization, in-place/complete	tons	24	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
28	2.0-inch SM-12.5 Asphalt Repaving, in-place/complete	sy	1,135	\$25.00	\$28,375.00	\$21.00	\$23,835.00	\$25.35	\$28,772.25
29	6.0-inch BM-25 Asphalt Repaving, in-place/complete	sy	380	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$80.00	\$30,400.00	\$50.85	\$19,323.00
30	Re-Seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
31	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
32	Allowance for VDOT Bonds (Allowance)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
33	Allowance for VDOT Inspection (Allowance)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Total Bid:					\$1,285,670.00		\$1,349,457.50		\$1,502,037.62